UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.;
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.; AND HP INC.
Petitioner

V.

NEODRON LTD.
Patent Owner.

PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.’S
POWER OF ATTORNEY



U.S. Patent No. 7,821,502

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co.,

Ltd. hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and transact all

business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office in connection with an Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No.

7,821,502.

PETITIONER’S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel

Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

Times Square Tower

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: (212) 326-2000

E-Mail: mpensabene@omm.com

First Back-Up Counsel

Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 430-6000

E-Mail: nwhilt@omm.com

Back-Up Counsel

Robert Buergi (Reg. No. 58,125)
DLA Piper LLP

2000 University Ave.,

East Palo Alto, CA 94303
Telephone: (650) 833-2407

E-Mail: robert.buergi@dlapiper.com

Back-Up Counsel

James M. Heintz (Reg. No. 41,828)
DLA Piper LLP

11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300
Reston, VA 20190

Telephone: (703) 773-4000
E-Mail: jim.heintz@dlapiper.com




For Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

/Eric Cha/ Date: _ 12/12/2019

Name: Eric Cha
Title: Principal Legal Counsel, IP Center



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(¢) and 42.105 that on
December 13, 2019, a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney was served
via express mail on the Patent Owner at the below correspondence address of

record:

Chad C. Walters

Baker Botts LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75201
Telephone: 214-953-6500

A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail:

Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953)
Email: rmirzaie@raklaw.com
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067)
Email: mfenster@raklaw.com
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579)
Email: bledahl@raklaw.com

Russ August & Kabat

12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Telephone: (310) 826-7474

and

Matthew D. Aichele (VA SBN 77821)
Email: maichele@raklaw.com

Russ August & Kabat

800 Maine Avenue, SW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20024

Telephone: (310) 826-7474



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Marc Pensabene

Marc Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416)
Email: mpensabene@omm.com
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

7 Times Square, Times Square Tower
New York, NY 10036

Telephone: 212-326-2000

Attorney for Petitioner




